

## KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY MERU REGION

Tel.:064 - 32828 Email:rmmeru@gmail.com Website: www.kerra.go.ke Regional Manager's Office Meru Town, Mwendantu Rd. P.O. Box 442 - 60200 MERU

Date: 27th October, 2020

L Mining

1-4 laining

We ad.

Ref: KeRRA/MRU/11/VOL.I/299

Fund Account Manager South Imenti Constituency P O Box 111 – 60206 KANYAKINE

RE: PROJECT PROPOSALS FOR FY 2020/2021

Reference is made to your letter Ref.SI/NG-CDF.KRRA/FEB/20 dated 14th October, 2020 on the above subject.

We wish to confirm that the three (3) roads are under the jurisdiction of Kenya Rural Roads Authority, National Government Agency, and have been captured in our FY 2020/20221 workplan. However, the funds allocated to these roads are not enough to address all maintenance activities on the entire lengths of the roads.

The table below shows the allocation and sections we intend to work on.

Road Code	Road Name	Length (Km)	Maintenance Length (Km)	Allocation (Kshs.)	Remarks	
C365	Kanyakine – Mitunguu	12.5	0+000 – 7+500 (7.5 km) From Kanyakine Mkt – Muutiokiama	4,300,000.00	5Km remaining	
C363	Mitunguu – Mbeti	From Mitunguu – Swamp		4,100,000.00		
C971	Keria – Kiangua	6.5	0+000 – 3+000 (3.0 km) From Keria – Ruruma Mkt.	5,1000,000.00		

The remaining sections require additional funding to address all of the maintenance needs of the roads. We are ready to provide technical support in quantifying, packaging and assessment of the works to be carried out.

Yours Faithfully,

Eng. S. O. Obara

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ROADS)

KeRRA is ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED

Opening Up Rural Kenya

1 100		ROU	UTINE MAINTENANCE AND SI	POT IMPROVE	EMENT	ACTIVITIES	(PLANNII	NG)		
EGION: MI	NCY : SOUTH IMEN	TI		Financial Year:		2020-2021				
	1	Ť –		Budget Line:Cl		2020-2021				
9.1				Duaget Emerci	01					
10.192.2			ACTIVI		Planned					
ROAD		Project				Planned				Cost VAT inc
No.	Name:	Length	Description:	Method:	Unit	Quantity	From	То	Rate:	Total
	KANYAKINE - MITUNGUU	12.5	Contract supervision		KS	100,000.0	7+500	12+500	1.000	100,000.0
			Provide and install a Puplicity board	LB	KS	2.00	7+500	12+500	30,000	60,000.0
See and			Heavy bush clearing	LB	M²	25000.00	7+500	12+500	4.31	107,750.
			Culvert Cleaning- Fully Blocke	LB	М	24.00	7+500	12+500	247.85	5,948.4
C365			Culvert Cleaning- Fully Blocke	LB			7+500	12+500	297.41	5,353.
48,150			Heavy grading with watering		M	18.00	7+500	12+500	15.86	634,400.0
-11-11			and compaction Provide gravel wearing	MB	M <sup>2</sup>	40,000.00	71500	12/300	15,60	054,400.0
ROA.			course-excavation, free haul, spread, water and compact gravel to specifications				7+500	9+500	1,982.75	1,784,475,0
			5	LB	$M^3$	900.00				Setal
<u>Ne.</u>			SUB-TOTAL							2,697,926.7
			ADD 14% VAT							377,709.
H										3,075,636.
Line.		10.50	Contract supervision		KS	100,000.00	6+000	10+500	1.000	100,000.0
	MITUNGUU - MBETI		Provide and install a Puplicity board	LB	KS	2.0	6+000	10+500	30,000.0	60,000
887.3			Heavy bush clearing	LB	M²	20,000.0	6+000	10+500	4.31	86,200.0
- C363			Heavy grading with watering and compaction			20,000	6+000	10+500	15.86	666,120,0
			Provide gravel wearing	MB	M <sup>2</sup>	42,000.0				THE LAND TO SERVICE
300A			course-excavation,free haul, spread, water and compact gravel to specifications				6+000	10+500	1,982.75	1,883,612.5
No.			SUB-TOTAL	LB	M <sup>3</sup>	950.00				.926.7
			ADD 14% VAT		-					2,795,932,5
Table 1			TOTAL							3,187,363.0
-124-					-					000.0
	KERIA - KIANGUA		Contract supervision		KS	100,000.00	3+000	6+500	1.000	100,000.0
			board	LB LB	KS M²	2.0	3+000	6+500	30,000.0	60,000.0
C971			Heavy bush clearing Heavy grading with watering and compaction	MB	M <sup>2</sup>	36,000.0 24,000.0	3+000	6+500 6+500	4.31 15.86	155,160.0 380,640.0
aris.			Provide gravel wearing course-excavation,free haul, spread, water and compact gravel to specifications	NID	IVI	24,000.0	3+000	5+900	1,982.75	2,379,300.0
			SUB-TOTAL	LB	M <sup>3</sup>	1,200.00				
			ADD 14% VAT							3,075,100.0 430,514.9
			TOTAL							3,505,614,00
	Prepared A	sulic				4110	ha	)		363.0
			S	Signature		Ww		X		
							•			169.66 169.66 3.640.08

7012.00 1012.00